Decision No. __ 32700

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION O ATE OF CALIFORNIA
In the Matter of the Application of
WEST RIVIRSIDZ CANAL COMPANY,

a corporavion, for suthorivy to iszue Application No. 22214
and sell vondcs.

BY THE COMMISSION:

CPIXNTON

west Riverside Conal Compony aslks vermission Lo coxecuse a
vrust dndenture to securz the dayment of 60,000 of First lortgage 59

- -

Serizl Bonds and issue and sell at not less than 959 of their fece value
anc acerued Interest, $50,000 of s2id bonds for tae purpose of paying
indevtedness znd the cost of improvehents <0 i¥s properties.

Applicant is a corporation, orgenized wder the laws of the

Stave of California. IU is o public utility engaged in the busines

E-
of transporting water for various owmers througn its canals, flumes

ions of San Zerrardino and Riverzide Counties,
applleantts propertics and business is

-

on Ko. 4040, dated Januwary 20, 1917 (Vol. 12,C.R.C.,

Declsion No. 16438, dated April 16, 1926 (Vol. 22,

Tais proceeding, applicant 2z of Deccember
31, 1938, reports its assets ond liabilities zs follows:-

AS3ETS

e

$167,378.02
210.75
Accounts recelivadle 7,440.00

5175,228.75




LIZBILITIE

Capital ctocek
Bonds, first mortgoge 6'c
Cuwrrent Llabllities

Reserve for zecrued denreciztion

Conal committee advance
Corporate surnlus

Total

The Commiszsion nas herctofore
ané sell $66,000 of 6% Serial Bonds.

Saild 59,000

M~

o)

L,

2ve been nz2id. wondc

1940
1, 1941

Applicant's petition shows that

August
Legust
Avguse

e

6% vonds have agreed %o exechange

-

-~
g gl

the holder of 1,000 vond has

tacresor.

a

-
Aute

U._cm f

olfered to

12,000.C0

34,563.76
8,892.93
1,191.89

22,427,114

$175,128.75

uthorized applicant to issue

liabilities

All of these bonds except $9,000

-~ L
(£33

,000
5,000
3,000

the holders of $8,000 of za

re du ollows:sm~

%3
3

or $2,000 of 5% bonds, and that

P -
L=

ceept cas

Applicantts petition further shows thst as & result of *he

floods in the spring of 1938, it suifered heavy damages; that 1its wooden

flume seross the Santa Ane River waz wa

larze part of tic woodern flume running
Three (3) in Block Zignty-eight(88) or
connecting with the large flume across
out and destroyed; that the main canal
injured in many nlaces anéd filled witha

e

reason of
was forced to expend large sums of

.
and

structures destroyed by the floods

neeted with the daxzge done by the

o

e s
Svl" ~atie W -?-

shed out and destroyed; +

“rom Lots Cne (1), Two (2) and
the Rancno San Bernardinoe and
the river was lirewlise washed

and laterals of

apnlicant were

=t and debris, ané that by

id floods cnd damages to cpplicant'ts property, applicant

nmoney ~or the replacement of the

Tor incilental expenses con-

flood ©o the remaining property of

In lieu of the wooden flume running along the soutnerly

bank of the Santa Ane River, avplicant

nas stalled 3 24~inch concrete




® L

ipc line , and in lieuw and in place of the rlume across the Sonta
Ang River, it has installed a LR2-ineh centrifugal, reinforced concrete
Pire line with inlet, stendvipe, and connecting flume. To pay +the

0t of these pipe linmes and repzir other damages caused by the £lood,
applicant has incurred 2m indebtedness of $32,635.20, nayadle 4o the
following versons:-

Note payzble to Concrete Pipe Conduit Company, due
Jonuery I, 1940,

Yote payable to Lambert E. Eunis, due Janvary 1,
1940,

Note payzble %o J.H. Gooruezge, due Juavery 1,
1940,

Note payadle to C.L.McFarland, due January 1,1940,

Yote payable to C.L.McFarland, due January 11,1940,

Notes payable to Citizens National Trust & Savings

Bank of Riverside, due January 1,1940,

Total

21s0 proposes to install further Improvements, the cost of
reporved as $3,450.

It iz Zor the purpose of peying said indebtedness, o
improvements anc pay expenses incidental o the oond issue that appli-
cant desires o issue and sell $50,000 of its First Mortgzage 5% Scrial
Bonds. The bonds arc to be dated October 1, 1929. Bonds in the

amount of $2,000 mature amually on October Tirsv, from 1940 to 1969,

dz,
both years Inclusive. Ine company reserves the right to redeem all

of vhne donds prior to their Zaturity by paying the orineipal vhereof,
the zecrued interest and a premium ecual to 2% of the face value of the
oonds redeermcd. As svated, applicant desires at 4his *ime %o Lecue
¥w50,000 of zaid bonds. The Temzining 810,000 of bonds may be certified
and delivered vo the company, or uoon its order, ornly zfter the Trustee,
among other vhings, has been with the original or certified

n ol the State of California

and/or such other governnental authority, il any, hzvin Jurisdiction
4 > >




arocceding as =Zxnibit G.
Seetion 5 of Article X reads-

niny of the provisions of this Indenture and/or of the
bonds and coupons secured neredby mey be amended, altered or
abrogated, or additioncl terms and provisions of this Incenture
adopted, oy 2 supplemental indenture in writing, duly cxecubted
by the Compony ang by the Trustee, and recorded in the same
public olffices in whnich thls Indenture 1s recorded, »rovided
wne exceuvion of such supplemental indenture shell He conscented
to in writing by the owners or holders of seventy-five per
cent (75%) in vrincipal amomnt oFf all bonds secured and taen
outstaniing hercunder, excluding vtrosc vonds owned by the Company,
and provide Iluritner that no altceraiion shall bhe made in this
Indenture whichn shall create any discrimination or distinction
whztever vetween any of txe bonds secured and outstanding
nereunder and any other of sald donds.m

Ve velieve that there snould ve added to this section 2
provision reading-

" provided further, that no such modification or alteration
snall permit the extension of the maturity of any dond or %he
recuction in the rate of iInterest thereon, or any other modifica—
tion 4in the verms of payment of »rincival or interest, without
the consent o the nolder of zaid bond®

With this addition ané appropriate chnanges in the form of the

bond, we find tze trust indenture ©o be in satisfactory form.

Applicant has offers for (20,000 of said $50,000 of bonds.

believes that Zt will be able to sell 2ll or 2 large vyart of the

mainder of the bonds 2t par and acerued interest, without peying aﬁy

commiszions. It however does request permission ©0 sell such oonds
22 4% 1z not able to sell dtsell, at o price of 95, plus acerued
terest.
CRDAER
Tne Commission having considercd the requests of the est River-

side Canzl Comparny, and it being of the opinion that this is not a

e




mattor on which o hearing iz mecessary, that sald West Riverside
Cansl Compeny showld be authorized to Lssue $50,000 of L%z First
Mortyage 5% Serial Bonds; that the momey, property or labor to ve
orocured or paid for Yy the issue of szid bonds Lt reazonably reouvi
by cpvlicant for the purdoses nerec stated, an thet the expenddi
for such pUrposeés are not in whole or in part reasonably chargeable
to operating expenses or to income, and that this application should
ve grented sudbject to the nrovislions of this order, therefore,

IT I5 ESREZY ORDEFRED as follows:—

1. Vest Riverside Canal Company may, after the erfective date

nereof and prior To Septexmber 1, 1940, dzcue and sell at not less
',,

face value and acerued interest, $50,000 of its Xirst
Scrial Bonds and use the proceeds obdtained from the sale
indeotedness, the cost of the improve-
in Zxaiviv ¥ £iled in this proceeding,
than 5% on the face value of bonds not
co0lé by itself.
2. Vest Riverside Cznal Compnny mey, after the effective date
nereof, and prior to September 1, 1940, execute 2 trust indenture in
tially the zame form as ths trust indernture £4led in this DIO-
ceeding as Exhiblit ¢, moéiried zs indicated in <hc foregoing opinion;

znd provided further, that ¢ authority herein granted o execute

2 trust Indenture is for tae purpgse‘of thiz procgcaznb onéy gnd Iis

granted only insofar as thisz Commission nas jurisdiction wnder he
terms of the Public Utilities Act, and is not Iatended as on approval
~ ctid trust indenture as to such other legal reguirezents to saich
sald trust indenture may be subjoct.
3. West Riverside Canal Company shall £ile montnly rcports in
compllance with the Coumission's General Order No. Rh=h, whicn order,

incolar az zapplicable, iz made 2 part of this order.

5=




The authority herein granted will beeome effective when
pald tvhe fee prescrived by Section 57 of the Publiic

Utilities Let, which fee is Forty-ome (§41.00) Dollars

5. Within thirty (30) days after the execution of the “>ust

’

indenture hercin authorized, wWest Riverside Canal Company shall file

'3

with the Railroad Commission two certified coples of said trust inden-
ture.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this gé‘z day of
Junuary, 1940.

Commissioners

ot oy
.




